
Universities Name Title Email

Emporia State University Jerald Spotswood
Dean of the Graduate School and 
Distance Education jspotswo@emporia.edu

Fort Hays State University Claire Nickerson Learning Technologies & OER Librarian cenickerson@fhsu.edu

Kansas State University Brian Lindshield Associate Professor blindsh@ksu.edu 21-22 Co-chair

Pittsburg State University Jennifer Pursely

Faculty Development Specialist in the 
Center for Teaching, Learning & 
Technology jpursley@pittstate.edu

University of Kansas Josh Bolick Scholarly Communications Librarian jbolick@ku.edu

University of Kansas Medical Center Brenda Linares
Research & Learning Health Sciences 
Librarian blinares@kumc.edu

Wichita State University Victoria Koger
Assistant Professor & Coordinator of 
Collection Acquisition victoria.koger@wichita.edu

Washburn University Alan Bearman
Dean of Libraries and Center for 
Student Success and Retention alan.bearman@washburn.edu

Community Colleges Name Title Email
Allen Community College Virginia Shaffer Library Director shaffer@allencc.edu

Barton Community College Lee Miller

Director of Innovation & Compliance 
for the Center for Academic Innovation 
& Excellence millerl@bartonccc.edu 21-22 Co-chair

Butler Community College Mindy Trenary Assistant Professor of English mtrenary@butlercc.edu 
Cowley Community College David Hays Faculty, Computer Science & Math david.hays@cowley.edu

Dodge City Community College Mike Webster
Director of Instructional/Informational 
Technology mwebster@dc3.edu  

Dodge City Community College Mary Scott MD; Professor of Biology mscott@dc3.edu
Fort Scott Community College Susie Arvidson Director of Library Services susiea@fortscott.edu
Hutchinson Community College Emily Hemmerling Public Services Librarian hemmerlinge@hutchcc.edu
Independence Community College Sarah Owen Director of Library Services sowen@indycc.edu

Johnson County Community College Barry Bailey
Reference Librarian and Chair of OER 
Taskforce bbaile14@jccc.edu

Kansas City Kansas Community College Susan Stuart Director of Online Education sstuart@kckcc.edu
Labette Community College Tim Miller Professor of History timm@labette.edu
Pratt Community College Frank Stahl Director, Learning Resource Center franks@prattcc.edu

Technical Colleges Name Title Email
Flint Hills Technical College Don Eusey Instructor, Business & Technology deusey@fhtc.edu
Manhattan Tech Gary Maple CET Program Assistant garymaple@manhattantech.edu
Manhattan Area Technical College Darren Ortega Teaching & Learning Resource darrenortega@manhattantech.edu
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